

Dak Karmayogi Project

Source: PIB

The Department of Posts, Government of India, marked a significant achievement with the release of a Special Cover marking the completion of the second Phase of Dak Karmayogi Project.

- The Dak Karmayogi is an e-learning platform to enhance the competencies of about 4 lakh Gramin Dak Sevaks and Postal Department employees.
 - This portal has been developed 'In-House' under the vision of Mission Karmayogi.
- The <u>Meghdoot Awards</u> are a national-level award given by India Post to top-performing employees in the Department of Posts.
 - The awards were introduced in **1984** to recognize outstanding performance and encourage postal employees The Vision

Read more: <u>Dak Karmayogi Project</u>

PDF Refernece URL: https://www.drishtiias.com/printpdf/dak-karmayogi-project